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GENERAL NOTES
Iltem| 2012 British Columbia Building Code, Data Matrix Part 3 | BCBC Reference
t | adtiens A-00  SITE CONTEXT PLAN
1105 Caledonia Sireet, Victora, BG A-01 SITE PLAN AND PROJECT INFORMATION TABLE
2 Legal Description -
o o o7 it iy, Pl 15 A-02  EXISTING FLOOR PLAN & NEW LANDSCAPE
3 Project Description " Development Permit with Variance
Variance on parking requirements
4 Classification of Building Group A2 - Restaurant (Parsonage Cafe) 3.1.2.1(1)
Group E - Shop (Femwood Coffee)
Group F3 - Warehouse , sample room (Femwood Coffee)
5 Total Building Area 205.8 sq.m (2,215.2 sq.ft.) 14.1.2.1
i I
6 Floor Area Parsonage Cafe  104.4 sq.m (1,123.75 sq.ft) 1.4.1.21 l ]
I 1
Femwood Coffee  101.4 sq.m (1,091.5 sq.ft) ‘ !
Sales 50.0 sq.m. (538.2 sq.ft.) l
F3 51.4 sq.m. (553.27 sq.ft.) ‘ ;
7 Occupant Load 3.1.17.1 b
Parsonage Cafe  Space with fixed seats Roya! I ‘
36 Persons Athletic ol
F park | IU
‘emwood Coffee s g
Sales 3.70 sq.m per Person for Merchantile uses CJ! e
50.0 sq.m/3.70 sq.m =135 ol !%
14 Persons 81 I
Femwood Coffee Ni l ~, |
F3 Manufacturer 4.6 sq.m per Person for Manufacturing FOF - -
514 sq.m/460 sq.m=11.1 * I ; ‘
i 1 —
11 Persons > - =
Log | 2
= x 2
Total Persons 61 Persons \\ g ! ' :‘g P
= i
\& : |
8 Number of Storeys One (1) storey 14.1.2.1,3.21.1 o e e s S s o o o e -—-ﬁb v zﬁ'ﬁ“ 1 200 W Cl 200 W CI 200 W Cl 200 W CI
\ | i
9 Number of Streets Facin Two (2) 32210 : ! c ALE Do N I A AVE
I ‘ p204SRMITE e a®3VITE 4 | REZONING RE-SUBISSION 2022-01-03
. } N o Y $4079 200 SS VITC
10| Sprinklered No 32210 | L ‘*'\.“@_“__‘z)_qgﬂs‘sz_vﬁl:r_g”______:‘g_____________“_*_________________ L_200SSVITC e 200SSVITC s e B0 S VG e R L A e 3 | ISSUED FOR REVIEW 2021-07-26
. . . i S .~ 2
11 | Major Occupancy Fire Separation _ o 3.1.341 4 T o! r =200 gy E, 2 ISSUED FOR REZONING 2021-04-06
Major occupancies shall be separated from adjoining major occupancies by fire separations having fire ! ’5’,0 i gl i ‘*-«...,,ll_:‘i‘y-c b5
resistanc eratings conforming to Table 3.1.3.1 - T LRPE, TN - ol Lo OA
Parsonage Cafe A-2 and Fernwood Coffee Sales E requires a 2 hour fire separation 500 HPW HDPE‘ \ s 6! 8 : %’\"""'-. ! 200 SD VITC | 6502 | 200 SD VITC > 200 SD VITC 200 SD VITC 1 ISSUED FOR REVIEW 2021-04-01
Parsonage Cafe A-2 and Femwood Manufacturing F-3 requires a 1 hour fire separation i \0,0 | e 3 o e S T e g G e s . i e 1 e - e e e O R R e e ey T L I e I A PR S SRR No. REVISED/ ISSUED/ PLOTTED DATE
Femwood Coffee Sales E and Femnwood Manufacturing F-3 requires no separation ' ! i\“é\\\?‘ ; | : S i
AN | ‘ A1 N\ DRIVEWAY ACCESS
12 Group A, Division 2, One Storey « Parsonage Cafe 32228 | ™ i i\@’o@ :
1) Abuilding classified as Group A, Dicvision 2 is permitted to be of combustable contrution or - %3 | © % L __________ = ﬂ: 2 | b T E N
noncombustible construction used single or in combinatio, provided l 1, o =\ City Light- -~ \Og T | 0 numoper
a) itis not more than 1 storey in building height, and I 0o ! I \é\ U! 5000 |§ g architectural group
b) except as permitted by Sentence (2), it has a building area not more than é \ | i N | z
i) 400 sq.m. if facing one street, gj ::J lE 200 - 1619 Store Street
ii) 500 sq.m. if facing 2 streets, or 3 l o |2 7613 Victoria, BC
iii) 600 sq.m. if facing 3 streets. o i wi \\ Canada V8W 3K3
2) In a building referred to in Sentence (1) without a basement , the basement, the building area limits of _u;! l g: \ T 250.360.2106
Sentence (1) are permitted to be doubled provided a fire separation with a fire-resistance rating not less than 1 ol N! N I F 250.360.2166
hour is used to separate the building into fire compartments , each one of which does not exceed the limits of g, I H \ ﬁ |
Clause (1)(b). i l i N ¥ | www.numberten .com
Group E, Up To 2 Storeys « Femwood Coffee Sales 32266 i ! : \\ l | victoria@numberten .com
1) Abuilding classified as Group E is permitted to conform to Sentence (2) provided i l i I \ - | 1105 CALEDONIA
a) it is not more than 2 storeys in building height, and i i : . ‘ ‘ LOT 17 PLAN 153 SECTION 17 VICTORIA SEC SL ARCHITECTURAL
b} iit has a building area not more than the value in Table 3.2.2.66 i l ! m \ \ t |
1 Storey + Facing 2 Streefs = 1,250 sq. m Maximum Area I i ' i”‘ﬁ |
2) The building referred to in Sentace (1) is permitted to be on combustable contruction or noncombustible ' l ! ! |% |
construction used single or in combination , and l 1 i X 3669 |
a) floor assemblies shall be with a fire-resistance rating of not less than 45 min, and l l : ° I§ | |
b) loadbearing walls, columns and arches shall have a fire-resistance rating not less 1 1 E{ e f ]
A Ol w {
than that required for the supported assembly. :i 5' = ’ ) 8
L. . - 0
Group F, Division 3, Up To 2 Storeys « Femwood Coffee Manufacturing 3.2.2.83 z! =i g},; u l
1) Abuilding classified as Group F, Dision 3 is permitted fo conform to Sentence (2) provided wi 8' gl i
a) it is not more than 2 storeys in building height, and %i ™ N! !cJ\_'i
- L]
b) it has a building area not more than the value in Table 3.2.2.83 i l | I%
1 Storey + Facing 2 Streets = 2,000 sq. m Maximum Area ' I ' I =
2) The building referred to in Sentace (1) is permitted to be on combustable contruction or noncombustible ‘ ! l {28 CONSULTANTS
construction used single or in combination , and ’ i H :"';
a) floor assemblies shall be with a fire-resistance rating and, if of combustible l I | I%
construction , shall have a fire resistance ratng of not less than 45 min, and l 1 ' l
b) loadbearing walls, columns and arches supporting an assembly required to have a s | ! t
fire-resistance rating shall ' f ' ' 3 [~
i) have a fire resistance rating not less than 45 minutes, or I i 4
ii) be of noncombustible construction . I ' : i
- I i
i
13 | Location of Exits 3425 o ‘ |
1) A floor area in a building not more than 2 storeys in building height, is permitted to be served by one exit i i | l
provided the total occupant load is served by the exit is not more than 60, and ' l - i = .
a) in afloor area that is not sprinklered throughout , the floor area and the travel z i f ' 7
distance are not more than the values in Table 3.4.2.1A ‘ l 1 lg
Parsonage Cafe Group A i | a L L
Required Maximum Floor Area: 150 sq.m. (104.4 sq.m. actual) g ! [ 1 o o
Required Maximum Travel Distance: 15m (2 exits provided) Q- ___l | =
=l G >, a 1:200 2021-12-22
Femwood Coffee Sales Group E >1 ! T
Required Maximum Floor Area: 150 sq.m (50.0 sq.m. actual) o gl wi e SCALE DATE
Required Maximum Travel Distance: 15m (1 exit) nl 8 i g: uov
o ™ Nt .
Fernwood Coffee Manufacturing Group F Division 3 8 ‘ ' i 1 1 O 5 C I d
Required Maximum Floor Area: 200 sq.m (51.4 sq.m. actual) 1 i H l a e O n I a
Required Maximum Travel Distance: 15m (1 exit) l ‘ ! i
r i | Rezoning
14 Water Closets 3.7.2.2 1 | - l
2) If a single universal toilet room is provided in accordance with the requirements of Section 3.8, the total l i
number of persons in the building used to determine the number of water closets to be provided, is permitted i i X '
to be reduced by 10 before applying Sentences (6), (7), (8), (12), (13) or (14). i l : i
Parsonage Cafe -l | ‘
6) Except as permitted by Sentences (4), (7) and (8), the number of water closets required for asembly l l ' PROJECT
occupancy shall conform to Table 3.7.2.2.A. i El ; ]
M ] ]
36 Persons - 18 Persons of Each Sex i S
Required Water Closets: 1 Male, 1 Female i %l i DRAWING LIST
Provided Water Closets: 1 Toilet Room and 1 Unisex i | n! l EXISTI NG SITE PLAN
Femwood Coffee Sales t l =4
A . . . = i
% 16) The number of water closets required in a suite of mercantile occupancy whose area is not more than 500 l o
< sq.m. is permitted to be determined in accordance with Table 3.7.2.2.B based solely on the fotal number of 1 ; £54081 l
3 staff. - 1T}
1
g Fernwood Coffee Manufacturing ‘ i ; %
= 14) Except as permitted by Sentences (4), the number of water closets required for an industrial occupancy - l | ‘_T_
a shall conform to Table 3.7.2.2.C. (S]] : ' i> SHEET TITLE
E The Fernwood Coffee Sales and Manufacturing has currently 3 staff.
= 4) Both sexes are permitted to be served by a single water closet if the the occupant load in an occupancy EL BC
referred to in Sentence (6), (10), (12), (13), (14) or (16) is not more than 10. DRAWN BY CHECKED BY
Provision for Universal Toilet Room between Sales and Manufacturing EXI STI N G S ITE C ONTEXT PI A N
15 Accessible Washroom Universal Toilst Room Provided 3.7.2.10.9 1 1:200 B O O
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g
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Zoning

Site Area

Total Floor Area
Commercial Floor Area
Floor Space Ratio
Site Coverage

Open Site Space
Height

Number of Storeys
Parking Stalls on Site
Bicycle Parking

Building Setback
Front Yard

Rear Yard

Side Yard (South)
Side Yard (North)
Combined Side Yards

Accessory Building
Location

Height

Rear Setback

Side Setback
Flanking Street
Separation space

12m
4
6

12 (3 Class 1 + 9 Class 2)

6m

6m

Om (under 4m in height)
24m

Rear Yard
3.5m
0.6m
0.6m
7.5m
2.4m

Proposed

CR4

447.65m?
211.45m?2
211.45m?2

0.47:1

47%

37%

3.8m

1

3 (apprived via DPV00057)
17(3 Class 1 + 14 Existing Class 2)

3.67m (existing non-conforming)

7.61m
0.13m
3.06m
3.19m

Rear Yard
2.83m
1.09m
2.946m
9.874m
1.727m
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PLANT SPECIFICATION LIST
Conlferous Shrubs
4 Buxus sempervirens Sulfiiticosa’/ 24” (600 mm) g, well formed, even growth.
Dwarf English Boxwood Container stock.
CLIENT
Grasses GENERAL NOTES
10 Calamagrostis x acutifolla Karl Foerster/ Vigorous, healthy plants with strong root system,
‘Karl Foerster’ Feather Reed Grass #2 pot (19-23 cm).
6095 2534 457, 913
0 NS
REINSTATE BOXWOOD | . ____ AREA OF PROPOSED
PLANTING U 0 LANDSCAPE REVISIONS
///——-— —————— S T A e — 2 Ry ——————— T~
/ o
. / ' - |
" . . N Yy
Existing Sign 1
A-03 I
- m !FII-";. ..
> hn 5 AR e NEW KARL FOERSTER GRASS
T NEW WOOD BENCHE i e | 7] IN NEW CORTEN STEEL PLANTER
% A-03 - ~ - — s Ll NO BOTTOM
E Il i i\ . u
D B e N1 e N — “______27_94______H_'"_'_1?83 _______ 1 TGF_“"' ______ 27124 ] T ] 4
: 1
| 7 © | KITCHEN COOLER WIC A-03 ‘
— U ; | | |
| f :
| [ Q < | |
a1 Parsonage Cafe < o — S ] }
© || 40 Restaurant Seats D ‘
| 117.88 m? . - i
| o 9 i 4 REZONING RE-SUBISSION 2022-01-03
i ! N | Q | 3 ISSUED FOR REVIEW 2021-07-26
5 I | § "5 i 2 ISSUED FOR REZONING 2021-04-06
e e 1206 2 - QL ‘ l
A-03 | mJ e A-03 | 1 ISSUED FOR REVIEW 2021-04-01
| 8 | No. REVISED/ ISSUED/ PLOTTED DATE
o |
2 - |
A-03 I M |
© | \
| 4542 514 3 < ; T I numberTEN
| 71 architectural group
| © © 499 813 ‘ 872 813 998 911 !
=i o ~ 0 i 200 - 1619 Store Street
| 8 w - ‘c_> | I Victoria, BC
| Canada V8W 3K3
g | | — ~ il il T 250.360.2106
® || = £ = = F 250.360.2166
i o N www.numberten .com
i N 3 : victoria@numberten .com
i © o ! AN
L } j@\ e Ww/C < | t = E L 777777777777777 ARCHITECTURAL
[{e} =h ! |
| 2 o Fernwood Coffee | o |
©O l o™ ! ™ b~
| | \a : 93.57 m? : g M | .
: §) Sales 45.38 m?2 : 1727 | o
o N NS 0 Manufacturing 48.19 m2 | E— . — i
g/ H | P
| 5 Y 5 7
| - SALES Tl B B b I
: N [E MANUFACTURING A-03
N~
f:’ I i U i NEW EXIT DOOR ——
| | 8 [ - ] CONSULTANTS
| Q | Q&
| i | > "
50 | Q S
( ® | ; o
T I N |
©
SEAL SEAL
1:50 2021-12-22
SCALE DATE
1105 Caledonia
1 EXISTING FLOOR PLAN & NEW LANDSCAPE .
1:50 Rezoning
PROJECT
FLOOR PLAN
§
%
g SHEET TITLE
£ EL BC
DRAWN BY CHECKED BY
CLIENT PROJECT NO. A_ O 2
g 2017564
g NTAG PROJECT NO. SHEET NO.




w E @
z
-
E 1 727 i NEW RETRACTABLE AWNINGS EXISTING FABRIC AWNINGS u
K r— 1
é REVISED ACCE RY BUILDIN: | g > g g
x o S| CCESSO U G § < § Zz N CLIENT
. E- h < E- E
| x m x 4 GENERAL NOTES
w i [} w
- S o: o
i 4 4 X ol
— | 0 o = (o) (o] o FERNWOOD COFFEE COMPANY PO
! o o
o : . 2 Q a 2
8 | ™ (3] 5¢]
SRS | -
% 1 <
- (&
S R : ‘
T o O O N A A TN \*%*7*%*%X>5@?§/§7§7§%§7§%*%*§?§%§7§%§%§7§%*%*§?§%§/§%§7§%§7§%§%§§§§§§§§5§V 4§>§%§7§%§7§7§7 AN EXISTING GRADE N\ N N
NEW KARL FOERSTER GRASS NEW WOOD BENCHES '
IN NEW CORTEN STEEL PLANTER
(NO BOTTOM)
1 CALEDONIA AVE (NORTH) ELEVATION 5 COOK ST (WEST) ELEVATION
1:100 1:100
i b4
| | ——— 1 | . W
LU| LU| LU| >
z | Z z |
- S 3 3 . <
0 E E| B <
LU| LU| L |
\¢ o o S 4
[N ., NNV VIVVIVVIVIVIVIVIVVECVIVVEVIVIVIVEVIVIVIVEVE N IVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVY Qo N o
S 2
2020202223 20! Soledetedeteds 20! 2% RERKRK 24
RS S 3 S ]
u 1202020505 %% ZPILEKLE, KRS SARRRKS KX ©
Roe%eteteteteds CORIRIEEK, SRS PRIIKES, o )
SSKRRRS LKL, KRS SIRRRKS RRRY J
SRR CERRRRRKS SRERRS % 1o%0%0%¢ 22 I
o Sa O TSN 5o% SRS x4 N <
RIS RS 3 SR
IRRIIIXIIRKRRKS D051 0% SIRKKKS XK u
O s e oo 8 s —
H XX KK RLL XL XX LXK XL RLLRXKL SR RN HIRXRXKY KKK KRR
\\%\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\%}\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\%\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\%\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\%\\\\\\\\\\\\%\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\k\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\%\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\k\ A AN O Y NN % I 7 I O O O A I I I I M I I I I I I I I AN
A RN NN N NN N NN N N NN NN N NN NN NN N N N NN NN NN NN NN NI IR NN I NI I IO NI I INDYYY NN N NN N NN N N NN NN N NN NN NN NN VNN NN N NN NN YNNI
| ! NEW KARL FOERSTER GRASS
IN NEW CORTEN STEEL PLANTER
(NO BOTTOM)
4 REZONING RE-SUBISSION 2022-01-03
3 ISSUED FOR REVIEW 2021-07-26
3 SOUTH ELEVATION 4 EAST ELEVATION 5 < SUED FOR REZONING 20210008
. . 1-04-
1:100 1:100
1 ISSUED FOR REVIEW 2021-04-01
No. REVISED/ ISSUED/ PLOTTED DATE
ﬁ a architectural group
@ E 200 - 1619 Store Street
Victoria, BC
_____ | . Canada V8W 3K3
rr___ | w | S — T 250.360.2106
" | | mechanical | w > w | | mechanical | w F 250.360.2166
= REVISED ACCESSORY BUILDING | | = = 4
-l A-03 1 | ' -l | H |
> > = E = www.numberten .com
El = & (7] g o o victoria@numberten .com
& - g 2 | 3
] | x ! z | | x
o o o o o o
| | i i i ARCHITECTURAL
: | o] =] |
i | o w '
-l |
4 0 ! < .
‘ | T T o L -
,\\\\\\\\i\\\\\\\\\\\\ A AN A TN NN NN 57 YUDSDY > »7 SO » : ’ SO Wi\\\\.\\\\\\\\\\\‘ A AN AN N AN AN AN T T S S S S S ‘\"\\'\'\\'\'K\'\\\\\\\‘\\\“\ A NN A A N AN AN NNN2NON
SAAAANARARANRRRAAAARARARAL MR AN BRI 82. IANAE. BKRRRIRRRrrrrxir iy
O O O A I I A A O O O O A O A I I I O AN T I I I N I I I A O I O I I A O A A I I I I I I I I A I O I I I A I I A T I I I AT A A A I I A TN
NN NN o s oy N ) ) N NN N N N N N o N N N N N N N N
CONSULTANTS
5 BUILDING SECTION 5 BUILDING SECTION
1:100 1:100
zZy =
me & —
‘!3’ la =
(107 L
>
A \v.\\\
4851
SEAL SEAL
SLOPED CORRUGATED
STEEL ROOF -19-
BIKE RACK FOR 3 BICYCLES AS NOTED 2021-12-22
H SCALE DATE
| 4851 | 1090 1626
g g M
/1 - - 1105 Caledonia
\A-03/ 7 i E:
g o . 7 j
© 5 S Rezoning
- ‘EE’ o ' a;
N : :
0
N
4064 | - . - PROJECT
7 7 1 T O M M N M M M A P A A A A A A A A A VAV AV AT AT AR R A A A A A A A A A A AT ATAFANANAVAVAN SN 1% 1 T N 1 I A I I A A
NN RN NI IIIIYN I N R NN NN NV NNV RINN NN NN NN NN O N RN NN NN NN \ N NN N NN NN NN N NN NN
| RN SRR AR ARAAARARARARARARARARARARARAARRARANRRRXA NRRRNRRRAARRARARARAARARARARRRRARARXX
| 8\ | OVERHEAD DOOR PAINTED HARDIE PANEL ELEVATIONS
AND WOOD TRIM EXTERIOR
; A BUILDING SECTIONS
g
3
3
g
g SHEET TITLE
§ ” BICYCLE SHELTER PLAN 8 BICYCLE SHELTER ELEVATION 9 BICYCLE SHELTER ELEVATION 10 BICYCLE SHELTER ELEVATION 1 BICYCLE SHELTER ELEVATION
E 1:50 1:100 1:100 1:100 1:100 EL BC
DRAWN BY CHECKED BY
CLIENT PROJECT NO. A O 3
|
g
y 2017564
g NTAG PROJECT NO. SHEET NO.
o




	A00-Existing Site Plan
	2/Sht-2

	A01-Site Plan
	2/Sht-1

	A02-Floor Plan
	2/Sht-3

	A03-Elevations
	1/XXX-15
	1/XXX-14
	1/XXX-6
	1/XXX-4
	1/XXX-9
	1/XXX-8
	1/XXX-18
	1/XXX-20
	1/XXX-22
	1/XXX-23
	1/XXX-25


